1
P/N:PM1362 REV. 1.0, JUN. 13, 2008
MX29SL402C T/B
4M-BIT [512K x 8 / 256K x 16] SINGLE VOLTAGE
1.8V ONLY FLASH MEMORY
FEATURES
GENERAL FEATURES
• Single Power Supply Operation

Land Pitch:0.5mm,
Land Opening:0.25mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
52
P/N:PM1362 REV. 1.0, JUN. 13, 2008
MX29SL402C T/B
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 SL 90C T T I G
OPTION:
G: Lead-free package
SPEED:
90: 90ns
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40˚ C to 85˚ C)
PACKAGE:
T: TSOP
XB: TFBGA (6x8x1.2mm, 0.8mm ball pitch, 0.3mm ball size)
XE: LFBGA (6x8x1.3mm, 0.8mm ball pitch, 0.4mm ball size)
XH: WFBGA (4x6x0.75mm, 0.5mm ball pitch, 0.3mm ball size)
GB: XFLGA (4x6x0.5mm, 0.5mm land pitch, 0.25mm land opening)
BOOT BLOCK TYPE:
T: Top Boot
B: Bottom Boot
REVISION:
C
DENSITY & MODE:
402: 4M, x8/x16 Boot Block
TYPE:
SL: 1.8V
DEVICE:
29: Flash
402
53
P/N:PM1362 REV. 1.0, JUN. 13, 2008
MX29SL402C T/B
PACKAGE INFORMATION
54
P/N:PM1362 REV. 1.0, JUN. 13, 2008
MX29SL402C T/B
48-Ball CSP-TFBGA for MX29SL402C TXBI/BXBI
55
P/N:PM1362 REV. 1.0, JUN. 13, 2008
MX29SL402C T/B
48-Ball CSP-LFBGA for MX29SL402C TXEI/BXEI
56
P/N:PM1362 REV. 1.0, JUN. 13, 2008
MX29SL402C T/B
48-Ball CSP-WFBGA for MX29SL402C TXHI/BXHI
57
P/N:PM1362 REV. 1.0, JUN. 13, 2008
MX29SL402C T/B
58
P/N:PM1362 REV. 1.0, JUN. 13, 2008
MX29SL402C T/B
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Description Page Date
1.0 1. Removed "Preliminary" P1 JUN/13/2008
2. Modified "Typical 100,000 erase/program cycle" P1, 50
MX29SL402C T/B
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Headquarters
Macronix, Int'l Co., Ltd.
16, Li-Hsin Road, Science Park,
Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-3-5786688
Fax: +886-3-5632888
Macronix America, Inc.
680 North McCarthy Blvd.
Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A.
Tel: +1-408-262-8887